2007-07-18 INSSTU32S868_DS_Ver_2.2 Inphi Proprietary Page 1 of 26
INSSTU32S868
INSSTUA32S868
INSSTUB32868
INSSTUB32868H
DDR2 Configurable
Registered Buffer
with Parity Checking

including issued US Patent Nos. 6,980,021 and 6,859,075.
2007-07-18 INSSTU32S868_DS_Ver_2.2 Inphi Proprietary Page 25 of 26
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
INSSTUA32S868-GS05  DDR2-400, 533, 667, Configurable Registered Buffer with Parity, Module K, L, P in
green (G)  package
INSSTUB32868-GS02  DDR2-400, 533, 667, 800 Configurable Registered Buffer with Parity, Module K, L, P
in green (G) package
INSSTUB32868H-GS01  DDR2-400, 533, 667, 800 Configurable Registered Buffer with Parity, Module M in
green (G) package
All versions of the ’868 register are available in a “Green” package type:
G = Green (lead and halogen-free) 176 Ball TFBGA
For each customer application, customer’s technical experts must validate all parameters.  Inphi Corporation reserves the right to change
product specifications contained herein without prior notice.  No liability is assumed as a result of the use or application of this product.
No circuit patent licenses are implied.  Contact Inphi Corporation’s marketing department for the latest information regarding this product.
Contact Information
Inphi Corporation
2393 Townsgate Road, Suite 101
Westlake Village, CA 91361
• Phone: (805) 446-5100
• Fax: (805) 446-5189
• E-mail: products@inphi-corp.com
Visit us on the Internet at: http://www.inphi-corp.com
Qualification Notification
The INSSTU32S868 has passed all qualification tests required by JESD47.
Inphi Corporation will honor the full warranty as outlined in Section 5 of Inphi’s Standard Customer
Purchase Order Terms and Conditions.
2007-07-18 INSSTU32S868_DS_Ver_2.2 Inphi Proprietary Page 26 of 26
Version Updates
From Version 1.6 to 1.7 (dated 2006-06-29):
1. Updated footer to correct data and revision.
2. Changes to Ordering Information section (page 20):
a. Both the normal/standard (leaded) and the lead-free package types were deleted.
b. The proper dash number is added to each part version.
From Version 1.7 to 2.0 (dated 2006-10-24):
1. Change to the title (page 1): INSSTUB32868H is added.
2. Changes to the Features section (page 1):
a. INSSTUB32868H is added.
b. RDIMM modules L & P supported.
c. References to Leaded and Lead-Free package versions deleted.
3. Changes to the Part Number Selection Table section (page 3):
a. INSSTUB32868H is added.
b. RDIMM module P supported.
4. Change to the Timing Requirements table (page 12):  Added INSSTUB32868H reference to the
appropriate parameters.
5. Change to the AC Specifications table (page 13):  Added INSSTUB32868H reference to the appropriate
parameters.
6. Change to Ordering Information section (page 24):
a. INSSTUA32S868-GS04 changed to INSSTUA32S868-GS05.
b. INSSTUB32868-GS01 changed to INSSTUB32868-GS02.
c. INSSTUB32868H-GS01 is added.
7. Extended Parity Function was added to support AMD parity operation.
From Version 2.0 to 2.1 (dated 2007-05-09):
1. Change to DC Specifications section (page 11):
a. Changed Input Capacitance data inputs (symbol = Ci), Min specification from 2.5 pF to 2.0 pF.